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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2018

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7821 $0.892
Category 1B $0.7821 $0.892
Category 1C  $0.7821 $0.892
Category 2A  $0.8013 $0.914
Category 2B $0.8013 $0.914
Category 2C  $0.8013 $0.914

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6050 $0.690
Category 3B $0.6050 $0.690
Category 3C  $0.6050 $0.690

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.5858 $0.668
Category 3B $0.5858 $0.668
Category 3C  $0.5858 $0.668
Category 4 $0.8013 $0.914

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5382 $2.894
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4344 $2.776
$2.5382 $2.894
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4344 $2.776
$2.5382 $2.894
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4344 $2.776
$2.5382 $2.894
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4344 $2.776
$2.5382 $2.894

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.1541
$1.6624
$2.1880

$2.1733
$1.6816
$2.2072

$2.1401
$1.6274
$2.1715

$2.1209
$1.6082
$2.1523

$2.1733

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 261 effective 09/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.456
$1.896
$2.495

$2.478
$1.917
$2.517

$2.440
$1.856
$2.476

$2.418
$1.834
$2.454

$2.478
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CANCELLED

08/01/2018
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Recei ved: 07/27/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2018

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8030 $0.916
Category 1B $0.8030 $0.916
Category 1C  $0.8030 $0.916
Category 2A  $0.8222 $0.937
Category 2B $0.8222 $0.937
Category 2C  $0.8222 $0.937
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6257 $0.713
Category 3B $0.6257 $0.713
Category 3C  $0.6257 $0.713
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6065 $0.692
Category 3B $0.6065 $0.692
Category 3C  $0.6065 $0.692
Category 4 $0.8222 $0.937

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5169 $2.870
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3530 $2.683
$2.5169 $2.870
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3530 $2.683
$2.5169 $2.870
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3530 $2.683
$2.5169 $2.870
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3530 $2.683
$2.5169 $2.870
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1360 $2.436
$1.6624 $1.896
$2.1147 $2.411
$2.1552 $2.457
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1339 $2.433
$1.9870 $2.266
$1.6274 $1.856
$1.9652 $2.241
$1.9678 $2.244
$1.6082 $1.834
$1.9460 $2.219
$2.1552 $2.457

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 261 effective 09/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

08/01/2018
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Recei ved: 07/27/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2018

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8263 $0.942
Category 1B $0.8263 $0.942
Category 1C  $0.8263 $0.942
Category 2A  $0.8455 $0.964
Category 2B $0.8455 $0.964
Category 2C  $0.8455 $0.964
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6489 $0.740
Category 3B $0.6489 $0.740
Category 3C  $0.6489 $0.740
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6297 $0.718
Category 3B $0.6297 $0.718
Category 3C  $0.6297 $0.718
Category 4 $0.8455 $0.964

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5048 $2.856
$2.5048 $2.856
$2.3233 $2.649
$2.5048 $2.856
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3233 $2.649
$2.5048 $2.856
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3233 $2.649
$2.5048 $2.856
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3233 $2.649
$2.5048 $2.856

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 260
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1257 $2.424
$2.1257 $1.896
$2.0880 $2.381
$2.1449 $2.446
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1072 $2.403
$1.9563 $2.231
$1.6274 $1.856
$2.2455 $2.560
$1.9371 $2.209
$1.6082 $1.834
$2.2263 $2.539
$2.1449 $2.446

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 261 effective 09/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

08/01/2018
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 260
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2018
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7478 $0.853 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1295 $2.428
Category 1B $0.7478 $0.853 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7478 $0.853 $2.4344 $2.776 $2.0873 $2.380
Category 2A  $0.7670 $0.875 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1487 $2.450
Category 2B $0.7670 $0.875 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7670 $0.875 $2.4344 $2.776 $2.1065 $2.402
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5709 $0.651 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1098 $2.406
Category 3B $0.5709 $0.651 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.5709 $0.651 $2.4344 $2.776 $2.1355 $2.435
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5517 $0.629 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.0906 $2.384
Category 3B $0.5517 $0.629 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.5517 $0.629 $2.4344 $2.776 $2.1163 $2.413
Category 4 $0.7670 $0.875 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1487 $2.450

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 261 effective 09/01/2018



Recei ved: 07/27/2018 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2018

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 260

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2018
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7478 $0.853 $2.5154 $2.868 $2.1347 $2.434
Category 1B $0.7478 $0.853 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7478 $0.853 $2.3315 $2.658 $2.0953 $2.389
Category 2A  $0.7670 $0.875 $2.5154 $2.868 $2.1539 $2.456
Category 2B $0.7670 $0.875 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7670 $0.875 $2.3315 $2.658 $2.1145 $2.411
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5709 $0.651 $2.5154 $2.868 $2.1129 $2.409
Category 3B $0.5709 $0.651 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6584 $1.891
Category 3C  $0.5709 $0.651 $2.3315 $2.658 $2.1638 $2.467
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5517 $0.629 $2.5154 $2.868 $2.0937 $2.387
Category 3B $0.5517 $0.629 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6392 $1.869
Category 3C  $0.5517 $0.629 $2.3315 $2.658 $2.1446 $2.445
Category 4 $0.7670 $0.875 $2.5154 $2.868 $2.1539 $2.456

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 261 effective 09/01/2018



Recei ved: 07/27/2018 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 251
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2018
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7821 $0.892 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1541 $2.456
Category 1B $0.7821 $0.892 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7821 $0.892 $2.4344 $2.776 $2.1880 $2.495
Category 2A  $0.8013 $0.914 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1733 $2.478
Category 2B $0.8013 $0.914 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8013 $0.914 $2.4344 $2.776 $2.2072 $2.517
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6050 $0.690 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1012 $2.396
Category 3B $0.6050 $0.690 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.6050 $0.690 $2.4344 $2.776 $1.8550 $2.115
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5858 $0.668 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.0820 $2.374
Category 3B $0.5858 $0.668 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.5858 $0.668 $2.4344 $2.776 $1.8358 $2.093
Category 4 $0.8013 $0.914 $2.5382 $2.894 $2.1733 $2.478

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 261 effective 09/01/2018
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2018
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9070 $1.034 $2.5169 $2.870 $2.1360 $2.436
Category 1B $0.9070 $1.034 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.9070 $1.034 $2.3530 $2.683 $2.1147 $2.411
Category 2A  $0.9262 $1.056 $2.5169 $2.870 $2.1552 $2.457
Category 2B $0.9262 $1.056 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9262 $1.056 $2.3530 $2.683 $2.1339 $2.433
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7290 $0.831 $2.5169 $2.870 $2.1058 $2.401
Category 3B $0.7290 $0.831 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.7290 $0.831 $2.3530 $2.683 $1.9776 $2.255
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7098 $0.809 $2.5169 $2.870 $2.0866 $2.379
Category 3B $0.7098 $0.809 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.7098 $0.809 $2.3530 $2.683 $1.9584 $2.233
Category 4 $0.9262 $1.056 $2.5169 $2.870 $2.1552 $2.457

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 261 effective 09/01/2018



